
 

   1 

3:16-cv-3044-L-MSB 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

IN RE ILLUMINA, INC. SECURITIES 

LITIGATION 

 

 

 Case No.:  3:16-cv-3044-L-MSB 

 

ORDER VACATING HEARING AND 

DENYING JOINT MOTION AS 

MOOT 

[Docs. no. 105, 107] 

 

 

 Pending before the Court in this securities class action is Plaintiffs’ motion for 

final approval of class action settlement (doc. no. 105).  The motion has been fully 

briefed.  No notices have been timely provided of intent to appear at the hearing.  

Accordingly, on its own motion, the Court HEREBY VACATES the hearing scheduled 

for April 20, 2020, and deems the matter submitted without oral argument pursuant to 

Civil Local Rule 7.1(d)(1).  The Joint Motion for Leave to Appear Telephonically (doc. 

no. 107) is denied without prejudice as moot. 

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  April 8, 2020  

 

Case 3:16-cv-03044-L-MSB   Document 109   Filed 04/08/20   PageID.3721   Page 1 of 1


