1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	IN RE ILLUMINA, INC. SECURITIES LITIGATION	Case No.: 3:16-cv-3044-L-MSB
12	LITIONTION	ORDER VACATING HEARING AND
13		DENYING JOINT MOTION AS MOOT
14		[Docs. no. 105, 107]
15		
16	Pending before the Court in this securities class action is Plaintiffs' motion for	
17	final approval of class action settlement (doc. no. 105). The motion has been fully	
18 19	briefed. No notices have been timely provided of intent to appear at the hearing.	
20	Accordingly, on its own motion, the Court HEREBY VACATES the hearing scheduled	
20 21	for April 20, 2020, and deems the matter submitted without oral argument pursuant to	
22	Civil Local Rule 7.1(d)(1). The Joint Motion for Leave to Appear Telephonically (doc.	
23	no. 107) is denied without prejudice as moot.	
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
25	Dated: April 8, 2020	and the Comme
23		
26	2	In James John John John John John John John John
26 27	F U	Hon M. James Lorenz Jinited States District Judge

Case 3:16-cv-03044-L-MSB Document 109 Filed 04/08/20 PageID.3721 Page 1 of 1

28